

2025/2026 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SLURRY PROJECT

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc) Bid Opening: May 29, 2025, 2:00pm

							ent Low Bidder				
	Base Bid		Engineer's Estimate		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.		VSS International, Inc.		
Bid Item Number	Item and Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Furnish & Place Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, complete and in place	SF	\$0.22	3,528,277	\$776,220.94	\$0.20	\$705,655.40	\$0.22	\$776,220.94	\$0.38	\$1,340,745.26
2	Furnish & Place Type III Modified Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, complete and in place	SF	\$0.26	1,173,627	\$305,143.02	\$0.28	\$328,615.56	\$0.28	\$328,615.56	\$0.41	\$481,187.07
3	Furnish & Place Type III Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, Scratch Course, Mesa Meadows Area, complete and in place	SF	\$0.28	359,116	\$100,552.48	\$0.28	\$100,552.48	\$0.36	\$129,281.76	\$0.41	\$147,237.56
4	1/2-inch Micro-Mill, complete and in place	SF	\$0.32	306,988	\$98,236.16	\$0.35	\$107,445.80	\$0.29	\$89,026.52	\$0.23	\$70,607.24
5	3/4-inch Micro-Mill, complete and in place	SF	\$0.34	52,128	\$17,723.52	\$0.65	\$33,883.20	\$0.36	\$18,766.08	\$0.40	\$20,851.20
6	Furnish & Place Tack Coat, complete and in place	SF	\$0.06	359,116	\$21,546.96	\$0.08	\$28,729.28	\$0.03	\$10,773.48	\$0.06	\$21,546.96
7	Furnish & Place Crack Seal, complete and in place	SF	\$0.08	359,116	\$28,729.28	\$0.08	\$28,729.28	\$0.09	\$32,320.44	\$0.31	\$111,325.96
8	Furnish & Install 4" Solid White or Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.80	33,503	\$26,802.40	\$0.35	\$11,726.05	\$0.37	\$12,396.11	\$0.38	\$12,731.14
9	Furnish & Install 4" Double Solid Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.94	22,060	\$20,736.40	\$0.75	\$16,545.00	\$0.41	\$9,044.60	\$0.81	\$17,868.60
10	Furnish & Install 4" Broken White or Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.85	4,119	\$3,501.15	\$0.30	\$1,235.70	\$0.34	\$1,400.46	\$0.27	\$1,112.13
11	Furnish & Install 4" Solid Yellow with Dash Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.96	2,169	\$2,082.24	\$0.65	\$1,409.85	\$0.38	\$824.22	\$0.43	\$932.67
12	Furnish & Install 6" Solid White Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$1.10	47,334	\$52,067.40	\$0.65	\$30,767.10	\$0.39	\$18,460.26	\$0.49	\$23,193.66
13	Furnish & Install 6"Broken White Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$2.20	4,186	\$9,209.20	\$0.66	\$2,762.76	\$0.34	\$1,423.24	\$0.32	\$1,339.52
14	Furnish & Install 24" Solid White International Cross Walk (Thermoplastic) complete and in place	LF	\$13.25	14,966	\$198,299.50	\$11.50	\$172,109.00	\$17.06	\$255,319.96	\$14.58	\$218,204.28
15	Furnish & Install 24" Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	LF	\$13.25	4,155	\$55,053.75	\$11.50	\$47,782.50	\$17.06	\$70,884.30	\$14.58	\$60,579.90
16	Furnish & Install ONLY, STOP, YIELD Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$360.00	173	\$62,280.00	\$300.00	\$51,900.00	\$256.52	\$44,377.96	\$364.25	\$63,015.25
17	Furnish & Install SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$400.00	4	\$1,600.00	\$450.26	\$1,801.04	\$398.29	\$1,593.16	\$756.75	\$3,027.00
18	Furnish & Install 24" x 36" Yield Triangle Markings (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$28.00	392	\$10,976.00	\$48.50	\$19,012.00	\$28.96	\$11,352.32	\$59.40	\$23,284.80
19	Furnish & Install Left, Right or Thru Arrows, (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$275.00	113	\$31,075.00	\$165.00	\$18,645.00	\$179.91	\$20,329.83	\$216.00	\$24,408.00
20	Furnish & Install Bike Symbol, (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$400.00	84	\$33,600.00	\$175.00	\$14,700.00	\$118.45	\$9,949.80	\$205.20	\$17,236.80
21	Force Account	LS	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00

\$1,915,435.40 \$1,784,007.00 \$1,902,361.00 \$2,720,435.00